Regal Art & [

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

5ift, Inc v. Creative Co-op, Inc

Stuart J. West SBN 202041
West & Associates, A PC
2815 Mitchell Drive

Suite 209

Walnut Creek, CA 94598
925.262.2220

Attorney for Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Regal Art & Gift, Inc. Civil Action No: 5:11-cv-00611-PSG
Plaintiff,
vs. Prepesed Order

Creative Co-Op, Inc.

Defendant

ORDER
Before the Court is Plaintiff Regal Art & Gift, Inc’s and Defendant Creative Co-Op,
Inc’s, Motion to Dismiss the claims and pending actions between them with Prejudice. The
Court has considered the Motion and finds that it should be granted. It is therefore ORDERED
that the claims and pending actions by and between Regal Art & Gift, Inc. and Creative Co-Op,
Inc. are hereby DISMISSED with prejudice, with each Party bearing its own costs, attorneys’

fees and expenses.

February, 2012
IT IS SO ORDERED this Yt hday of May; 2045

Pre_ S. Al

Doc. 10

Honorable Paul S. Grewal

ORDER

Dock

bts.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2011cv00611/237137/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2011cv00611/237137/10/
http://dockets.justia.com/

