1	Stuart J. West SBN 202041	
2	West & Associates, A PC 2815 Mitchell Drive	
3	Suite 209	
4	Walnut Creek, CA 94598 925.262.2220 Attorney for Plaintiffs	
5		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8		
9		
10	Regal Art & Gift, Inc.	Civil Action No: 5:11-cv-00611-PSG
11	Plaintiff,	
12	VS.	Proposed Order
13	Creative Co-Op, Inc.	
14	Defendant	
15		
16		
17	<u>ORDER</u>	
18	Before the Court is Plaintiff Regal Art & Gift, Inc's and Defendant Creative Co-Op,	
19	Inc's, Motion to Dismiss the claims and pending actions between them with Prejudice. The	
20	Court has considered the Motion and finds that it should be granted. It is therefore ORDERED	
21	that the claims and pending actions by and between Regal Art & Gift, Inc. and Creative Co-Op,	
22	Inc. are hereby DISMISSED with prejudice, with each Party bearing its own costs, attorneys'	
23	fees and expenses.	
24		
25	February, 2012	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED this <u>9th</u> day of <del>May, 2011,</del>	
27		Pore S. Aunt
28		Honorable Paul S. Grewal
	ORDER	